
IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 44 fencers)
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number name and first name nat.
1 OSVATH Richard HUN
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA
3 BETTI Matteo ITA
4 FEDYAEV Roman RUS
5 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
6 NAGAEV Nikita RUS
7 PENDER Dariusz POL
8 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

10 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
11 SIM Jae Hoon KOR
13 YUSUPOV Artur RUS
14 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
15 KANO Shintaro JPN
16 MAHULA Maksym UKR
17 ZIOMEK Rafal POL
20 YASU Naoki JPN
21 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA
22 CHO Yeong Rae KOR
26 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
27 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ
28 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
31 CHEN Yijun CHN
32 VADON Laurent FRA

39 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ
40 HAUPT Julius GER
41 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR
42 HENRY Vincent FRA
44 CHEN Liqiang CHN
52 SUZUKI Makoto JPN
53 KIM Sung Hwan KOR
57 LI Hao CHN
59 GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS
61 WADDELL Joshua GBR
66 SHIN Chang Sik KOR
68 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR
70 EL ASSINE Moez FRA
71 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
76 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP

9999 BASTKI Fahed KUW
9999 DORUM Denis ISR
9999 KRASSIKOV Valentin EST
9999 MORELLI Alberto ITA
9999 ROUSELL Ryan CAN
9999 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Formula of the competition
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44 fencers

1 poules: round

44 fencers
7 poules (2 poules of 7, 5 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
36 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 36 fencers

Direct tableau
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    8:00    piste No  1&2
Referee: ALESSIA Tognolli  ITA, ANGOTTI Mattia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
DORUM Denis ISR  V  0  1  0  1  0 0.167 -21 7 6
KRASSIKOV Valentin EST  3  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -27 3 7
SUZUKI Makoto JPN  V  V  1  2  1  1 0.333 -5 15 5
CHEN Liqiang CHN  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 19 29 2
ZIOMEK Rafal POL  V  V  V  3  V  1 0.667 10 24 3
MAHULA Maksym UKR  V  V  V  0  2  2 0.500 2 19 4
OSVATH Richard HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1

Poule No 2    8:00    piste No  3&4
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian  GBR, DOROSHYN Oleksandr  UKR

V/M ind. HS rank
HENRY Vincent FRA  0  V  2  V  4  1 0.333 -7 17 5
SHABUROV Maxim RUS  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 18 27 2
KANO Shintaro JPN  3  1  V  V  V  1 0.500 3 20 3
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA  V  1  2  V  V  1 0.500 -5 19 4
BASTKI Fahed KUW  1  1  0  3  4  0 0.000 -21 9 7
KIM Sung Hwan KOR  V  1  0  4  V  2 0.333 -11 17 6
LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1

Poule No 3    8:00    piste No  5
Referee: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER

V/M ind. HS rank
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR  V  0  V  2  2 0.400 -3 14 4
YASU Naoki JPN  0  0  V  1  2 0.200 -14 8 5
LI Hao CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
ROUSELL Ryan CAN  2  2  2  1  2 0.000 -16 9 6
BETTI Matteo ITA  V  V  3  V  1 0.600 5 19 3
YUSUPOV Artur RUS  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 12 24 2

Poule No 4    8:00    piste No  6
Referee: FILAIRE Fabien  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
FEDYAEV Roman RUS  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
WADDELL Joshua GBR  1  V  2  V  3 0.400 -4 16 3
MORELLI Alberto ITA  1  1  2  4  V 0.200 -9 13 5
AKKAYA Hakan TUR  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 11 22 2
CHO Yeong Rae KOR  0  4  V  1  2 0.200 -12 12 6
HAUPT Julius GER  1  V  2  1  V 0.400 -6 14 4

Poule No 5    8:00    piste No  7
Referee: ANZOLIN Carolina  BRA

V/M ind. HS rank
GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS  1  V  2  3  1 0.200 -9 12 5
NALEWAJEK Michal POL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
HEBERT Matthieu CAN  1  1  4  1  1 0.000 -17 8 6
EL ASSINE Moez FRA  V  4  V  3  V 0.600 2 22 3
AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ  V  0  V  V  V 0.800 5 20 2
SIM Jae Hoon KOR  V  1  V  4  3 0.400 1 18 4
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 6    8:00    piste No  8
Referee: DELI Dora  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
VADON Laurent FRA  1  0  0  V  3 0.200 -12 9 5
NAGAEV Nikita RUS  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 17 24 2
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR  1  V  2  V  V 0.600 8 18 3
FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP  0  1  0  0  0 0.000 -24 1 6
SHIN Chang Sik KOR  2  V  0  0  V 0.400 -6 12 4

Poule No 7    8:00    piste No  9
Referee: ISMAILOV Khuseyn  RUS

V/M ind. HS rank
SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN  2  3  3  V  1 0.200 -6 14 5
CHEN Yijun CHN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 25 1
KAVALENIA Martyn BLR  V  4  4  V  3 0.400 2 21 4
PENDER Dariusz POL  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 9 23 2
BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR  0  2  1  0  1 0.000 -21 4 6
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA  V  2  V  2  V 0.600 4 19 3
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 44 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 1.000 23 30 qualifier
2 OSVATH Richard HUN 1.000 22 30 qualifier
3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS 1.000 20 25 qualifier
4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL 1.000 18 25 qualifier
5 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ 1.000 17 25 qualifier
6 LI Hao CHN 1.000 16 25 qualifier
7 CHEN Yijun CHN 1.000 12 25 qualifier
8 CHEN Liqiang CHN 0.833 19 29 qualifier
9 SHABUROV Maxim RUS 0.833 18 27 qualifier

10 NAGAEV Nikita RUS 0.800 17 24 qualifier
11 YUSUPOV Artur RUS 0.800 12 24 qualifier
12 AKKAYA Hakan TUR 0.800 11 22 qualifier
13 PENDER Dariusz POL 0.800 9 23 qualifier
14 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ 0.800 5 20 qualifier
15 ZIOMEK Rafal POL 0.667 10 24 qualifier
16 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 0.600 8 18 qualifier
17 BETTI Matteo ITA 0.600 5 19 qualifier
18 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 0.600 4 19 qualifier
19 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 0.600 2 22 qualifier
20 KANO Shintaro JPN 0.500 3 20 qualifier
21 MAHULA Maksym UKR 0.500 2 19 qualifier
22 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA 0.500 -5 19 qualifier
23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 0.400 2 21 qualifier
24 SIM Jae Hoon KOR 0.400 1 18 qualifier
25 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 0.400 -3 14 qualifier
26 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.400 -4 16 qualifier
27 HAUPT Julius GER 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
28 SHIN Chang Sik KOR 0.400 -6 12 qualifier
29 SUZUKI Makoto JPN 0.333 -5 15 qualifier
30 HENRY Vincent FRA 0.333 -7 17 qualifier
31 KIM Sung Hwan KOR 0.333 -11 17 qualifier
32 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN 0.200 -6 14 qualifier
33 MORELLI Alberto ITA 0.200 -9 13 qualifier
34 GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS 0.200 -9 12 qualifier
35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR 0.200 -12 12 qualifier
36 VADON Laurent FRA 0.200 -12 9 qualifier
37 YASU Naoki JPN 0.200 -14 8 eliminated
38 DORUM Denis ISR 0.167 -21 7 eliminated
39 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
40 HEBERT Matthieu CAN 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
41 BASTKI Fahed KUW 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
42 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR 0.000 -21 4 eliminated
43 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP 0.000 -24 1 eliminated
44 KRASSIKOV Valentin EST 0.000 -27 3 eliminated
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.
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1 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 MORELLI Alberto ITA

32 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN    15/9

17 BETTI Matteo ITA

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR

9 SHABUROV Maxim RUS

56 --------- ---

41 --------- ---

24 SIM Jae Hoon KOR

25 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

40 --------- ---

57 --------- ---

8 CHEN Liqiang CHN

5 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ

60 --------- ---

37 --------- ---

28 SHIN Chang Sik KOR

21 MAHULA Maksym UKR

44 --------- ---

53 --------- ---

12 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

13 PENDER Dariusz POL

52 --------- ---

45 --------- ---

20 KANO Shintaro JPN

29 SUZUKI Makoto JPN

36 VADON Laurent FRA    15/10

61 --------- ---

4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

Tableau of 32

SASAJIMA Takaaki
   15/3

BETTI Matteo

DEMCHUK Andrii
   15/9

SHABUROV Maxim

SIM Jae Hoon
   15/6

LAM WATSON Oliver

CHEN Liqiang
   15/7

AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden

SHIN Chang Sik
   15/3

MAHULA Maksym

AKKAYA Hakan
   15/2

PENDER Dariusz

KANO Shintaro
   15/3

SUZUKI Makoto

NALEWAJEK Michal
   15/5

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

Tableau of 16

BETTI Matteo

   15/13

SHABUROV Maxim

CHEN Liqiang

   15/11

AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden

AKKAYA Hakan

   15/14

PENDER Dariusz

NALEWAJEK Michal

   15/7

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

CHEN Liqiang

AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden

NALEWAJEK Michal
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.
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3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 CHO Yeong Rae KOR

30 HENRY Vincent FRA    15/4

19 EL ASSINE Moez FRA

46 --------- ---

51 --------- ---

14 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ

11 YUSUPOV Artur RUS

54 --------- ---

43 --------- ---

22 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA

27 HAUPT Julius GER

38 --------- ---

59 --------- ---

6 LI Hao CHN

7 CHEN Yijun CHN

58 --------- ---

39 --------- ---

26 WADDELL Joshua GBR

23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR

42 --------- ---

55 --------- ---

10 NAGAEV Nikita RUS

15 ZIOMEK Rafal POL

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA

31 KIM Sung Hwan KOR

34 GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS    15/7

63 --------- ---

2 OSVATH Richard HUN

FEDYAEV Roman

Tableau of 32

CHO Yeong Rae
   15/0

EL ASSINE Moez

AL-OGAILI Hayder
   15/11

YUSUPOV Artur

SOUZA Alex Sandro
   15/4

HAUPT Julius

LI Hao
   15/7

CHEN Yijun

WADDELL Joshua
   15/5

KAVALENIA Martyn

NAGAEV Nikita
   15/3

ZIOMEK Rafal

TOKATLIAN Damien
   15/9

GAVRILENKOV Oleg

OSVATH Richard
   15/6

FEDYAEV Roman

Tableau of 16

AL-OGAILI Hayder

   15/3

YUSUPOV Artur

LI Hao

   15/9

CHEN Yijun

NAGAEV Nikita

   15/12

TOKATLIAN Damien

OSVATH Richard

   15/4

FEDYAEV Roman

YUSUPOV Artur

CHEN Yijun

OSVATH Richard
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

page 1/1

1 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA

Tableau of 8

8 CHEN Liqiang CHN    15/11

5 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ

4 NALEWAJEK Michal POL    15/8

3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS

6 YUSUPOV Artur RUS    15/12

7 CHEN Yijun CHN

2 OSVATH Richard HUN    15/11

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

Semi-finals

AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden
   15/4

FEDYAEV Roman

OSVATH Richard
   15/10

LAMBERTINI Emanuele

Final

OSVATH Richard

   15/14
OSVATH Richard
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 44 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat.
1 OSVATH Richard HUN
2 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA
3 AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabden IRQ
3 FEDYAEV Roman RUS
5 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
6 CHEN Yijun CHN
7 CHEN Liqiang CHN
8 YUSUPOV Artur RUS
9 LI Hao CHN

10 SHABUROV Maxim RUS
11 NAGAEV Nikita RUS
12 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
13 PENDER Dariusz POL
14 AL-OGAILI Hayder IRQ
15 BETTI Matteo ITA
16 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA
17 ZIOMEK Rafal POL
18 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
19 EL ASSINE Moez FRA
20 KANO Shintaro JPN
21 MAHULA Maksym UKR
22 SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA
23 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR
24 SIM Jae Hoon KOR
25 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR
26 WADDELL Joshua GBR
27 HAUPT Julius GER
28 SHIN Chang Sik KOR
29 SUZUKI Makoto JPN
30 SASAJIMA Takaaki JPN
31 GAVRILENKOV Oleg RUS
32 CHO Yeong Rae KOR
33 HENRY Vincent FRA
34 KIM Sung Hwan KOR
35 MORELLI Alberto ITA
36 VADON Laurent FRA

37 YASU Naoki JPN
38 DORUM Denis ISR
39 ROUSELL Ryan CAN
40 HEBERT Matthieu CAN
41 BASTKI Fahed KUW
42 BRUSOVANIK Daniel ISR
43 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Iago ESP
44 KRASSIKOV Valentin EST
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Foil Male Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018.

Referee activity (match+video) (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. poules matches finales
ALESSIA Tognolli ITA 1 4 0
ANGOTTI Mattia ITA 1 4 0
ANZOLIN Carolina BRA 1 4 1
DELI Dora HUN 1 4 0
DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR 1 3 0
FILAIRE Fabien FRA 1 4 2
ISMAILOV Khuseyn RUS 1 1 0
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun GER 1 4 0
SPEAKMAN Adrian GBR 1 4 2
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